

PRODUCT LIST

Chicken Flavourings
Beef & Meat Flavouring

Page 1

Pork, Ham & Bacon Flavouring
Meat, Poultry Bouillon / Stock Powders
Vegetable & Seafood Bouillons / Stock Powders

Page 2

CODE	PRODUCT	Unit Weight	Declaration EC 1334/2008	Declarable Allergens	Declared Vegetarian	Halal certified
CHICKEN FLAVOURINGS						
107320	Chicken Pan Juice Flavouring	20	Flavouring	Egg	No	Yes
107371	Boiled, Juicy & Fatty Chicken Flavouring	20	Flavouring	Egg	No	Yes
107470	Chicken Breast Flavouring	20	Flavouring	Egg	No	No
107491	Juicy Fried Chicken Flavouring	20	Flavouring	Soya	No	Yes
107492	Roast Chicken Flavouring	20	Flavouring	None	Yes	Yes
107498	Roast Chicken Skin Flavouring	20	Flavouring	None	No	No
109301	Chicken Flavouring H	20	Flavouring	Soya	Yes	Yes
112532	Chicken Flavouring PCF	20	Flavouring	None	No	No
113441	Chicken Flavouring RM-C	20	Flavouring	None	No	No
113491	Natural Chicken Flavouring	20	Natural Flavouring	None	No	No
115092	Juicy Fried Chicken Flavouring	20	Flavouring	None	No	No
116701	Boiled Chicken Flavouring	20	Flavouring	Egg	No	Yes
117711	Roast Chicken Flavouring CV	20	Flavouring	None	Yes	Yes
BEEF & MEAT FLAVOURINGS						
103479	Roast Beef Flavouring B	20	Flavouring	None	Yes	Yes
107331	Basic Savoury Meat Flavouring	20	Flavouring	Soya	Yes	Yes
107484	Savoury Beef Flavouring	20	Flavouring	None	Yes	Yes
107489	Beef Booster Flavouring	20	Flavouring	None	Yes	Yes
108725	Meat Flavouring	20	Flavouring	Soya	Yes	Yes
108726	Roast Beef Juice Flavouring	20	Flavouring	None	No	No
108727	Juicy Meat & Onion Flavouring	20	Flavouring	Soya	Yes	Yes
113444	Savoury Flavouring RB-CV	20	Flavouring	None	Yes	Yes
114012	Roast Beef Flavouring V	20	Flavouring	None	Yes	Yes
115091	Beef Flavouring TGR	20	Flavouring	None	No	No
115093	Savoury Flavouring PCE	20	Flavouring	None	Yes	Yes
115401	Beef Flavouring BEA - CN	20	Flavouring	None	No	No
118294	Beef Flavouring BEA - CV	20	Flavouring	None	Yes	Yes
120792	Roast Beef Flavouring V	20	Flavouring	None	Yes	Yes

Orkla flavourings are classified as "Thermal Process Flavourings" according to the EU Flavouring Regulation 1334/2008/EC and legally declared as "Flavouring".

Orkla Halal products are certified by the Halal Food Council of Europe (HFCE)

CODE	PRODUCT	Unit Weight	Declaration EC 1334/2008	Declarable Allergens	Declared Vegetarian	Halal certified
<u>PORK, HAM & BACON FLAVOURINGS</u>						
116954	Smoked Ham Flavouring C	20	Flavouring	None	Yes	Yes
118682	Savoury Flavouring SHF-CV	20	Flavouring	None	Yes	Yes
122312	Savoury Flavouring RPF-CV	20	Flavouring	None	Yes	Yes
123326	Savoury Flavouring SBF-CV	20	Flavouring	None	Yes	Yes
<u>MEAT STOCK / BOUILLON POWDERS</u>						
100078	Beef Stock Powder	20	**	None	No	No
100267	Game Stock Powder	20	**	None	No	No
102698	Meat Stock Powder	20	**	None	Yes	Yes
114982	Bouillon Powder	20	**	Celery	Yes	Yes
117172	Beef Stock Powder	20	**	Soya, Celery	No	No
<u>CHICKEN STOCK / BOUILLON POWDERS</u>						
100667	Chicken Stock Powder	20	**	Soya	No	No
108212	Chicken Stock Powder	20	**	Soya, Celery	No	No
<u>VEGETABLE STOCK / BOUILLON POWDERS</u>						
100027	Vegetable Bouillon Powder	20	**	Soya, Celery	Yes	Yes
100467	Vegetable Stock Powder	20	**	Celery	Yes	Yes
100498	Mushroom Stock Powder	20	**	None	Yes	Yes
100637	Vegetable Stock Powder	20	**	Celery	Yes	Yes
118162	Vegetable Stock Powder	20	**	None	Yes	Yes
<u>SEAFOOD STOCK / BOUILLON POWDERS</u>						
100141	Fish Stock Powder	20	**	Fish, Celery	No	Yes
101191	Fish Stock Powder	20	**	Fish, Celery	No	Yes
101031	Prawn / Shrimp Stock Powder	20	**	Crustacean, Fish	No	Yes

Orkla flavourings are classified as "Thermal Process Flavourings" according to the EU Flavouring Regulation 1334/2008/EC and legally declared as "Flavouring".
Orkla Halal products are certified by the Halal Food Council of Europe (HFCE)

** EU Labelling - named stock or bouillon powder followed by a list of the ingredients in descending order of magnitude in parentheses